ETAS ID: TM731718

## TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

**SUBMISSION TYPE:** 

**NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:** ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

**NEW ASSIGNMENT** 

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
TUTHILL CORPORATION		05/31/2022	Corporation: DELAWARE

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	THE GORMAN-RUPP COMPANY
Street Address:	600 SOUTH AIRPORT ROAD
City:	MANSFIELD
State/Country:	ОНЮ
Postal Code:	44903
Entity Type:	Corporation: OHIO

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 9**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	97033658	CHEMTRAVELLER
Serial Number:	74359116	CHEMTRAVELLER
Serial Number:	97031046	FILL-RITE
Serial Number:	72126966	FILL RITE
Serial Number:	77582273	FPP METERS
Serial Number:	87382349	NEXTEC INTELLIGENCE
Serial Number:	87382984	NEXTEC INTELLIGENCE
Serial Number:	97036026	SOTERA
Serial Number:	85701565	SOTERA

#### CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2166214072

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 216-621-2234 Email: jwolfe@tarolli.com

TAROLLI, SUNDHEIM, COVELL & TUMMINO LLP Correspondent Name:

Address Line 1: 1300 East Ninth Street

Address Line 2: **SUITE 1700** 

Address Line 4: CLEVELAND, OHIO 44114

NAME OF SUBMITTER: JOHN A YIRGA

> **TRADEMARK REEL: 007740 FRAME: 0056**

900697967

SIGNATURE:	/JOHN A. YIRGA/
DATE SIGNED:	06/01/2022

**Total Attachments: 30** 

source=ASSIGNMENT FROM TUTHILL CORPORATION TO THE GORMAN-RUPP COMPANY#page1.tif source=ASSIGNMENT FROM TUTHILL CORPORATION TO THE GORMAN-RUPP COMPANY#page2.tif source=ASSIGNMENT FROM TUTHILL CORPORATION TO THE GORMAN-RUPP COMPANY#page3.tif source=ASSIGNMENT FROM TUTHILL CORPORATION TO THE GORMAN-RUPP COMPANY#page4.tif source=ASSIGNMENT FROM TUTHILL CORPORATION TO THE GORMAN-RUPP COMPANY#page5.tif source=ASSIGNMENT FROM TUTHILL CORPORATION TO THE GORMAN-RUPP COMPANY#page6.tif source=ASSIGNMENT FROM TUTHILL CORPORATION TO THE GORMAN-RUPP COMPANY#page7.tif source=ASSIGNMENT FROM TUTHILL CORPORATION TO THE GORMAN-RUPP COMPANY#page8.tif source=ASSIGNMENT FROM TUTHILL CORPORATION TO THE GORMAN-RUPP COMPANY#page9.tif source=ASSIGNMENT FROM TUTHILL CORPORATION TO THE GORMAN-RUPP COMPANY#page10.tif source=ASSIGNMENT FROM TUTHILL CORPORATION TO THE GORMAN-RUPP COMPANY#page11.tif source=ASSIGNMENT FROM TUTHILL CORPORATION TO THE GORMAN-RUPP COMPANY#page12.tif source=ASSIGNMENT FROM TUTHILL CORPORATION TO THE GORMAN-RUPP COMPANY#page13.tif source=ASSIGNMENT FROM TUTHILL CORPORATION TO THE GORMAN-RUPP COMPANY#page14.tif source=ASSIGNMENT FROM TUTHILL CORPORATION TO THE GORMAN-RUPP COMPANY#page15.tif source=ASSIGNMENT FROM TUTHILL CORPORATION TO THE GORMAN-RUPP COMPANY#page16.tif source=ASSIGNMENT FROM TUTHILL CORPORATION TO THE GORMAN-RUPP COMPANY#page17.tif source=ASSIGNMENT FROM TUTHILL CORPORATION TO THE GORMAN-RUPP COMPANY#page18.tif source=ASSIGNMENT FROM TUTHILL CORPORATION TO THE GORMAN-RUPP COMPANY#page19.tif source=ASSIGNMENT FROM TUTHILL CORPORATION TO THE GORMAN-RUPP COMPANY#page20.tif source=ASSIGNMENT FROM TUTHILL CORPORATION TO THE GORMAN-RUPP COMPANY#page21.tif source=ASSIGNMENT FROM TUTHILL CORPORATION TO THE GORMAN-RUPP COMPANY#page22.tif source=ASSIGNMENT FROM TUTHILL CORPORATION TO THE GORMAN-RUPP COMPANY#page23.tif source=ASSIGNMENT FROM TUTHILL CORPORATION TO THE GORMAN-RUPP COMPANY#page24.tif source=ASSIGNMENT FROM TUTHILL CORPORATION TO THE GORMAN-RUPP COMPANY#page25.tif source=ASSIGNMENT FROM TUTHILL CORPORATION TO THE GORMAN-RUPP COMPANY#page26.tif source=ASSIGNMENT FROM TUTHILL CORPORATION TO THE GORMAN-RUPP COMPANY#page27.tif source=ASSIGNMENT FROM TUTHILL CORPORATION TO THE GORMAN-RUPP COMPANY#page28.tif source=ASSIGNMENT FROM TUTHILL CORPORATION TO THE GORMAN-RUPP COMPANY#page29.tif source=ASSIGNMENT FROM TUTHILL CORPORATION TO THE GORMAN-RUPP COMPANY#page30.tif

#### INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY ASSIGNMENT AGREEMENT

This Intellectual Property Assignment Agreement ("Assignment Agreement") shall be effective as of May <u>31</u>, 2022 (the "Effective Date") by and between TUTHILL CORPORATION, a Delaware corporation, ("Assignor"), and THE GORMAN-RUPP COMPANY, an Ohio corporation ("Assignee").

#### RECITALS

WHEREAS, Assignor is the owner of certain intellectual property set forth in Exhibit A;

WHEREAS, pursuant to that certain Asset Purchase Agreement between Assignor and Assignee dated as of April 26, 2022, as amended to date, Assignor has conveyed, transferred, and assigned to Assignee, among other assets, certain intellectual property set forth in <u>Exhibit A</u>, along with any and all goodwill relating thereto (collectively, the "**IP**"); and

WHEREAS, Assignor and Assignee have agreed to enter into this Assignment Agreement as further evidence of Assignor's assignment of its rights in and to the IP pursuant to the Agreement;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the parties hereby agree as follows:

- 1. <u>Assignment</u>. As of the Effective Date, Assignor hereby irrevocably sells, assigns, transfers, and conveys to Assignee and its successors, assigns, and nominees, and Assignee hereby accepts, all of Assignor's right, title, and interest worldwide in and to the following IP:
  - (a) the patents and patent applications set forth in <u>Exhibit A</u> hereto, including without limitation the entire right, title, and interest in and to the inventions described in the applications for such Patents in any form or embodiment thereof; patent applications filed in any country based thereon; patent applications filed under the provisions of any applicable international treaty; any and all patents or reissues or extensions thereof to be obtained in any country upon said inventions and any divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part or substitute applications which have been filed or may be filed upon said invention or inventions in any country (the "Patents");
  - (b) the trademark registrations and applications set forth in Exhibit A hereto and all issuances, extensions, and renewals thereof (the "Trademarks"), together with the goodwill of the business connected with the use of, and symbolized by, the Trademarks, including all common law rights and trademark registrations for the Trademarks, same to be held by Assignee for Assignee's own use and enjoyment, and for the use and enjoyment of Assignee's successors, assigns and other legal representatives, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by Assignor if this Assignment had not been made;
  - (c) the domain names and social media accounts set forth in <u>Exhibit A</u> hereto and all issuances and renewals thereof (the "**Domains**");

- (d) all rights of any kind whatsoever of Assignor accruing under any of the foregoing provided by applicable law of any jurisdiction, by international treaties and conventions, and otherwise throughout the world;
- (e) any and all royalties, fees, income, payments, and other proceeds now or hereafter due or payable with respect to any and all of the foregoing; and
- (f) any and all claims and causes of action with respect to any of the foregoing, whether accruing before, on, or after the date hereof, including all rights to and claims for damages, restitution, and injunctive and other legal and equitable relief for past, present, and future infringement, dilution, misappropriation, violation, misuse, breach, or default, with the right but no obligation to sue for such legal and equitable relief and to collect, or otherwise recover, any such damages.
- 2. <u>Further Assurances</u>. Assignor further agrees to execute all documents and do all such other things as may be necessary or appropriate to carry out the intent and/or purpose of this Assignment Agreement, including but not limited to executing all necessary deeds, agreements or other documents required at law to effect registration or recordal of the assignment of the intellectual property listed in <u>Exhibit A</u> in any jurisdiction. In addition, and without limiting the generality of the foregoing, Assignor further agrees, at the request of Assignee or its successors in interest, to do all lawful acts which may be required for obtaining and enforcing the intellectual property rights in the IP, and to otherwise aid Assignee or its successors in interest in enforcing intellectual property rights in the IP, all at the expense of Assignee or its successors in interest.
- 3. Power of Attorney. To the extent Assignor fails to take actions in accordance with Section 2 within a reasonable period after request from Assignee, Assignor hereby constitutes and appoints Assignee and its successors and assigns as Assignor's true and lawful attorneys with full power of substitution, in Assignor's name and stead but on behalf and for the benefit of the Assignee and its successors and assigns, to demand and receive any and all of the IP and to give receipts and releases for and in respect of the same, and any part thereof, and from time to time to institute and prosecute, at the expense and for the benefit of the Assignee and its successors and assigns, any and all proceedings at law, in equity or otherwise, or to execute such documents, which the Assignee or its successors or assigns may deem proper for the collection or reduction to possession of, or recordation of ownership to, any of the IP, or for the collection and enforcement of any claim or right of any kind hereby sold, conveyed, transferred and assigned, or intended so to be, and to do all acts and things in relation to the IP which the Assignee or its successors or assigns shall deem desirable. The foregoing powers are coupled with an interest and are and shall be irrevocable by the Assignor or by dissolution of the Assignor or in any manner or for any reason whatsoever.
- 4. <u>Terms of the Asset Purchase Agreement</u>. The parties hereto acknowledge and agree that this Assignment Agreement is entered into pursuant to the Asset Purchase Agreement, to which reference is made for a further statement of the rights and obligations of Assignor and Assignee with respect to the IP. This Assignment Agreement does not convey any rights of Assignor other than those required to be transferred under the Asset Purchase Agreement. The representations, warranties, covenants, agreements, and indemnities contained in the Asset Purchase Agreement shall not be superseded hereby but shall remain in full force and effect to the full extent provided

therein. In the event of any conflict or inconsistency between the terms of the Asset Purchase Agreement and the terms hereof, the terms of the Asset Purchase Agreement shall govern.

- 4. Governing Law; Submission to Jurisdiction and Venue. This Assignment Agreement shall be construed, interpreted, governed, applied and enforced in accordance with the laws of the State of Delaware, without regard to any provisions thereof relating to conflicts of laws among different jurisdictions. Each of the parties hereto irrevocably submit to the non-exclusive jurisdiction and venue of the state or federal courts located in Dover, Delaware, U.S.A. to resolve any dispute related hereto or arising hereunder. Each of the parties hereby irrevocably waives any objection they may now or hereafter have as to the venue of any such action or proceeding brought in such court including but not limited to any objection that such court is an inconvenient forum.
- 5. <u>Counterpart and Facsimile Signatures</u>. This Assignment Agreement may be executed in one or more counterparts, each of which shall be deemed an original but all of which together will constitute one and the same instrument. Any signature page hereto delivered by facsimile or by email (including in portable document format (pdf), as a joint photographic experts group (jpg) file, or otherwise) shall be binding to the same extent as an original signature page, with regard to any agreement subject to the terms hereof or any amendment thereto. Any party that delivers such a signature page agrees to later deliver an original counterpart to any party that requests it.

[remainder of page intentionally left blank]

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties hereto have executed this Agreement by their duly authorized representatives as of the Effective Date.

**TUTHILL CORPORATION** 

BySter & Wortfall

Name: Steven E. Westfall Title: Chief Executive Officer THE GORMAN-RUPP COMPANY

Ву: \_\_\_\_\_

Name: Scott A. King

Title: President and Chief Executive Officer

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties hereto have executed this Agreement by their duly authorized representatives as of the Effective Date.

TUTHILL CORPORATION	THE GORMAN-RUPP COMPANY
Ву:	By:
Name: Steven E. Westfall	Name: Scott A. King
Title: Chief Executive Officer	Title: President and Chief Executive Officer

# **EXHIBIT A**

See attached.

# <u>Trademarks</u>

CHEMTRAVELLER	CHEMTRAVELLER	CHEMTRAVELLER	
United States of America	Mexico	Canada	
08 Int. Hand tools, namely, hand-operated pumps 09 Int. Mechanical meters for indicating fluid transfer, liquid flow meters	07 Int. Pumps, rotary liquid pumps, fuel transfer pumps, oil dispensers; nozzles for fuel pumps; fuel pump filters; parts for the aforementioned goods; liquid dispensing pumps	07 Int. Pumps, rotary liquid pumps, fuel transfer pumps, oil dispensers; nozzles for fuel pumps; fuel pump filters; parts for the aforementioned goods; liquid dispensing pumps  08 Int. Hand tools, namely, hand-operated pumps  09 Int. Mechanical meters for indicating fluid transfer, liquid flow meters	
Filed	Filed	Filed	
97/033658	2618487	2133516	
09/17/2021	09/23/2021	09/16/2021	
Tuthill Corporation	Tuthill Corporation	Tuthill Corporation TRAD	EMAR

Tuthill Corporation	11/24/2021	2329825	09/23/2021	2618434	Registe red	09 Int. Mechanical meters for indicating fluid transfer, liquid flow meters	Mexico	CHEMTRAVELLER
Tuthill Corporation	11/24/2021	2329824	09/23/2021	2618433	Registe red	08 Int. Hand tools, namely, hand-operated pumps	Mexico	CHEMTRAVELLER
						09 Int. Mechanical meters for indicating fluid transfer, liquid flow meters		
						08 Int. Hand tools, namely, hand-operated pumps		
Tuthill Corporation			09/16/2021	5870	Publish ed	07 Int. Pumps, rotary liquid pumps, tuel transfer pumps, oil dispensers; nozzles for fuel pumps; fuel pump filters; parts for the aforementioned goods; liquid dispensing pumps.	United Kingdo m	CHEMITRAVELLER
TRAD						09 Int. Mechanical meters for indicating fluid transfer, liquid flow meters		
EM/						08 Int. Hand tools, namely, hand-operated pumps		
Tuthill Corporation			09/16/2021	018560251	Publish ed	07 Int. Pumps, rotary liquid pumps, fuel transfer pumps, oil dispensers; nozzles for fuel pumps; fuel pump filters; parts for the aforementioned goods; liquid dispensing pumps	Europea n Union (Comm unity)	CHEMTRAVELLER

FILL-RITE	FILL-RITE	CHEMTRAVELLER
China	Canada	United States of America
	<ul> <li>07 Int. (1) Pumps, rotary liquid pumps, fuel transfer pumps, oil dispensers; nozzles for fuel pumps; fuel pump filters; parts for the aforementioned goods; liquid dispensing pumps.</li> <li>08 Int. (2) Hand tools, namely, hand-operated pumps.</li> <li>09 Int. (3) Mechanical meters for indicating fluid transfer, liquid flow meters.</li> </ul>	07 Int. frame mounted diaphragm pumps
Registe red	Filed	Registe red
5934316	2054378	74/359116
03/08/07	09/28/2020	02/16/1993
5934316		1891625
12/14/09		04/25/1995
Tuthill Corporation	Tuthill CorporaticAl  TRADEMAI  REEL: 007740 FRA	RK

Tuthill Corporation	08/16/2021	2598683	Filed	09 Int. Electronic flow meters, fuel meters, electronic fuel meters, electronic transfer meters, flow meters, flow meters, transfer meters, precision meters, disc flow meters, digital flow meters	Mexico	FILL-RITE
Tuthill Corporation	08/16/2021	2598682	Filed	08 Int. Hand tools and instruments that operate manually; knives, forks and spoons; white weapons, razors.	Mexico	FILL-RITE
Tuthill Corporatic  TRADEMARK  REEL: 007740 FRAME: 0067	08/16/2021	2598679	Filed	07 Int. Chemical transfer pumps, fuel transfer pumps, lubrication pumps, circulation pumps, magnetically coupled pumps, process pumps, portable fuel pumps, continuous duty pumps, fuel pumps, magnetically driven gear pumps, gear pumps, process pumps, pump diaphragms, pump impellers, pump gears, pump shafts, positive displacement pumps, electric pumps, grease pumps, pump diaphragms, automatic sealing hose nozzles for fuel pumps, centrifugal pumps, vehicle gasoline pumps, liquid pumps, positive replacement pumps, electric pumps, pumps for the extraction of liquids, diaphragm pumps, rotary pumps, sludge pumps, submersible pumps, suction pumps, mechanical flow meters	Mexico	FILL-RITE

Tuthill Corporation			09/16/2021	UK0000369 5862	Publish ed	08 Int. Hand tools, namely, hand-operated pumps.	United Kingdo m	FILL-RITE
Tuthill Corporation			09/16/2021	018560596	Publish ed	08 Int. Hand tools, namely, hand-operated pumps	Europea n Union (Comm unity)	FILL-RITE
Tuthill Corporation			09/29/2020	1376345	ed ed	07 Int. Pumps (parts of machines or engines), rotary liquid pumps, fuel transfer pumps, fuel pumps for land vehicle engines; fuel nozzles for engines of land and water vehicles; fuel pump filters; parts for the aforementioned goods; liquid dispensing pumps 08 Int. Hand tools, namely, hand-operated pumps 09 Int. Mechanical meters for indicating fluid transfer, liquid flow meters	Chile	FILL-RITE
Tuthill Corporatic TRA	06/11/1963	750815	08/30/1961	72/126966	Registe red	07 Int. Liquid Dispensing Pumps	United States of America	FILL-RITE
Tuthill Corporation  DEMARK			09/16/2021	97/031046	Filed	08 Int. Hand tools, namely, hand-operated pumps 09 Int. Mechanical meters for indicating fluid transfer, liquid flow meters	United States of America	FILL-RITE

						09 Int. Mechanical meters for indicating fluid transfer, liquid flow meters		
						08 Int. Hand tools, namely, hand-operated pumps		
Tuthill Corporation	05/10/2021	2124158	09/29/2020	2124158	Registe red	07 Int. Pumps, rotary liquid pumps, fuel transfer pumps, oil dispensers; nozzles for fuel pumps; fuel pump filters; parts for the aforementioned goods; Liquid dispensing pumps	Australi a	FILL-RITE
Tuthill Corporatic R	12/27/2021	3246054	10/26/2020	3950965	Registe red	09 Int. Mechanical meters for indicating fluid transfer, liquid flow meters	Argenti na	FILL-RITE
Tuthill Corporation  TRADEMAF  EEL: 007740 FRA	12/27/2021	3246052	10/26/2020	3950963	Registe red	07 Int. Pumps, rotary liquid pumps, fuel transfer pumps, oil dispensers; nozzles for fuel pumps; fuel pump filters; parts for the aforementioned goods; liquid dispensing pumps.	Argenti na	FILL-RITE
Tuthill Corporatic	12/27/2021	3246053	10/26/2020	3950964	Registe red	08 Int. Hand tools, namely, hand-operated pumps.	Argenti na	FILL-RITE

Tuthill Corporation	08/24/2021	920922384	10/02/2020	920922384	Registe red	09 Int. Mechanical meters for indicating fluid transfer, liquid flow meters	Brazil	FILL-RITE
Tuthill Corporation	08/24/2021	920922325	10/02/2020	920922325	Registe red	08 Int. Hand tools, namely, hand-operated pumps	Brazil	FILL-RITE
Tuthill Corporation	08/24/2021	920922287	10/02/2020	920922287	Registe red	07 Int. Pumps, rotary liquid pumps, fuel transfer pumps, oil dispensers; nozzles for fuel pumps; fuel pump filters; parts for the aforementioned goods; Liquid dispensing pumps	Brazil	FILL-RITE
TRADEMARK	07/17/1998	721192			Registe		Australi a	FILL-RITE

						11 Int. pipe strainers		
7 200	7 05/20/2003	622	09/22/60	1622	red	oil dispensers; nozzles for fuel pumps; fuel pump filters; parts for the aforementioned goods  O9 Int. mechanical meters for indicating fluid transfer, liquid flow meters	Kingdo m	- איני - איני
1						11 Int. pipe strainers		
						09 Int. mechanical meters for indicating fluid transfer, liquid flow meters	dility)	
/2005	09/26/2005	003371622	09/25/2003	003371622	Registe red	07 Int. pumps, rotary liquid pumps, fuel transfer pumps, oil dispensers; nozzles for fuel pumps; fuel pump filters; parts for the aforementioned goods	Europea n Union (Comm	FILL-RITE
						09 Int. Mechanical meters for indicating fluid transfer, liquid flow meters		
						08 Int. Hand tools, namely, hand-operated pumps		
/202:	09/28/2021	688852	09/30/2020	SD2020/00 79763	Registe red	07 Int. Pumps, rotary liquid pumps, fuel transfer pumps, oil dispensers; nozzles for fuel pumps; fuel pump filters; parts for the aforementioned goods; Liquid dispensing pumps	Colombi	FILL-RITE

	FILL-RITE
	Mexico
closing hoses for fuel pumps, self-regulating fuel pumps, compressed air pumps, vacuum pumps [machinery], pumps [parts of machinery or engines], pumps [machines], centrifugal pumps, mechanical fuel pumps [engine part], fuel pumps for vehicles [fuel dispenser], electric self-regulating fuel pump for vehicles, pumps, pumps for fliquids, circulating pumps, pumps for liquids, circulating pumps, pumps for liquids pumps, fuel pumps, fuel pumps, electric water pumps, motor fuel pumps, fuel injection pumps, vertical turbine pumps, controlled flow pumps, electric water pumps, wacuum plunger pumps, pumps [parts of machines or engines], heat pumps [parts of machines], jet pumps for generating vacuum, fuel pumps for land vehicles, piston rings for heat pumps, pumps for extracting liquids [machines], fuel pumps for motor vehicles, pumps for gas extraction [machines], diaphragm pumps for gas extraction [machines], diaphragm pumps for gas extraction [machines], oil pumps, rotary pumps, axial pumps, centrifugal pumps for supplying liquid gases, pneumatic pumps, pneumatic pumps, rotary pumps, servo-controlled hydraulic pumps, supplying liquid gases, pneumatic pumps, pneumatic pumps, supplying liquid gases, pneumatic pumps, pneums for use in engines, oil pumps for land vehicle engines, self-priming centrifugal pumps, servo-controlled hydraulic pumps, pressure pumps, diffusion pumps, suction pumps, electric submersible pumps, high pressure pumps, pumps, pumps for cleaning plants and equipment, distribution pumps for cleaning plants and equipment, distribution pumps for pumps, pu	07 Int. Grease pumps, pump diaphragms, air pumps
	Registe red
	1983009
	12/07/2017
	1860362
	03/14/2018
TRADEMARK	Tuthill Corporation

im ma
pel
material, of guns for full impellers.
fuel dia
dis
agr atrik
ou ti
on um
pur pur
nps
material, diaphragm pumps for pumping fluid material, guns for fuel distribution pumps, pump shafts, pump impellers.
umpi isi
ng to ski
aft.
s, p m
ate
ာ <u>က်.</u> <u>ခ</u>
•

Tuthill Corporation	11/27/2020	300285	10/02/2020	865433- 2020/DSD	Registe red	08 Int. Hand tools, namely, hand-operated pumps	Peru	FILL-RITE
Tuthill Corporation	11/27/2020	300348	10/02/2020	865431- 2020/DSD	Registe red	07 Int. Pumps (machines), rotary liquid pumps (machines), fuel transfer pumps (machines), oil dispensers (machines); nozzles for fuel pumps (parts of machines); fuel pump filters (parts of machines); structural parts of the aforementioned goods; Liquid dispensing pumps (machines)	Peru	FILL-RITE
Tuthill Corporatic	11/24/2014	1497492	05/23/2014	1488893	Registe red	O9 Int. Scientific, nautical, surveying, photographic, cinematographic, optical, weighing, measuring, signalling, checking [supervision], life-saving and teaching apparatus and instruments; Apparatus and instruments for conducting, switching, transforming, accumulating, regulating or controlling electricity; Apparatus for recording, transmission or reproduction of sound or images; Magnetic data carriers, recording media; Coin-operated mechanisms; Cash registers, calculating machines, data processing equipment, computers; Software; Fire extinguishers	Mexico	FILL-RITE
Tuthill Corporation	08/13/2019	2028662	05/23/2019	2210724	Registe red	08 Int. Manually operated hand tools and instruments; cutlery; bladed weapons, razors.	Mexico	FILL-RITE

FPP METERS	FPP METERS	FPP METERS	FPP METERS	FPP METERS	FILL-RITE
United States of America	Mexico	Europea n Union (Comm unity)	United Kingdo m	Canada	Peru
09 Int. flow meters to calculate liquid flow and display results	09 Int. measuring apparatuses of flow to calculate the liquid flow and to show the results	09 Int. Mechanical meters for indicating fluid transfer, liquid flow meters	09 Int. Mechanical meters for indicating fluid transfer, liquid flow meters	09 Int. Mechanical meters for indicating fluid transfer, liquid flow meters	09 Int. Mechanical meters for indicating fluid transfer, liquid flow meters
Registe red	Registe red	Publish ed	Filed	Filed	Registe red
77/582273	969500	018559884	UK0000369 5885	2133518	865434- 2020/DSD
09/30/2008	10/23/2008	09/16/2021	09/16/2021	09/16/2021	10/02/2020
3668666	1099612				300347
08/18/2009	05/14/2009				11/27/2020
Tuthill Corporation	Tuthill Corporation	Tuthill Corporation	Tuthill Corporatic	Tuthill Corporatic  TRADEM  TRADEM	Tuthill Corporatic  ARK RAME: 0075

Tuthill Corporation	09/17/2021	2615219	Filed	07 Int. Pumps, rotary liquid pumps, fuel transfer pumps, oil dispensers; nozzles for fuel pumps; fuel pump filters; parts for the aforementioned goods; liquid dispensing pumps	Mexico	NEXTEC
				09 Int. Mechanical meters for indicating fluid transfer, liquid flow meters.		
Tuthill Corporation	09/16/2021	UK0000369 5891	Filed	07 Int. Pumps, rotary liquid pumps, fuel transfer pumps, oil dispensers; nozzles for fuel pumps; fuel pump filters; parts for the aforementioned goods; liquid dispensing pumps.  08 Int. Hand tools, namely, hand-operated pumps.	United Kingdo m	NEXTEC
TRAD				09 Int. Mechanical meters for indicating fluid transfer, liquid flow meters		
Tuthill Corporation	09/16/2021	2133519	Filed	07 Int. Pumps, rotary liquid pumps, fuel transfer pumps, oil dispensers; nozzles for fuel pumps; fuel pump filters; parts for the aforementioned goods; liquid dispensing pumps  08 Int. Hand tools, namely, hand-operated pumps	Canada	NEXTEC

REEL: 007740 FRAME: 0076

NEXTEC	NEXTEC	NEXTEC
Mexico	Europea n Union (Comm unity)	Mexico
08 Int. Hand tools, namely, hand-operated pumps	07 Int. Pumps, rotary liquid pumps, fuel transfer pumps, oil dispensers; nozzles for fuel pumps; fuel pump filters; parts for the aforementioned goods; liquid dispensing pumps  08 Int. Hand tools, namely, hand-operated pumps  09 Int. Mechanical meters for indicating fluid transfer, liquid flow meters	09 Int. Mechanical meters for indicating fluid transfer, liquid flow meters
Registe red	Publish ed	Filed
2615221	018559887	2615224
09/17/2021	09/16/2021	09/17/2021
2333050		
12/02/2021		
Tuthill Corporation	Tuthill Corporation  TRADEM  REEL: 007740 FF	Tuthill Corporatic  ARK RAME: 0077

						09 Int. electronic and software systems for operating fluid transfer pumps, namely, electronic pump controls, electronic locks, fluid management systems, and fluid measurement systems for use in industrial applications, namely, agriculture, construction, mining, municipalities, oil and gasoline, logging, manufacturing and fleets of vehicles		
Tuthill Corporation	02/26/2019	5686726	03/23/2017	87/382349	Registe red	07 Int. electric fluid transfer pumps for fuels, oil, chemicals; mechanical systems that operate in fluid transfer pumps comprised of electronic pump motor controls, electronic locks, fluid management valves, and fluid measurement meters that operate in fluid transfer pumps for use in industrial applications, namely, agriculture, construction, mining, municipalities, oil and gasoline, logging, manufacturing and fleets of vehicles	United States of America	NEXTEC

	Tuthill Corporation			09/28/2020	2054379	Filed	07 Int. (1) Pneumatic pumps, namely diaphragm pumps. 09 Int. (2) Flow meters.	Canada	SOTERA
	Tuthill Corporation			10/14/2020	921012705	Allowe d	07 Int. Pneumatic pumps, namely diaphragm pumps	Brazil	SOTERA
TRADEMARK REEL: 007740 FRAME: 0079	Tuthill Corporation	02/26/2019	5686727	03/23/2017	87/382984	Registe red	or Int. electric fluid transfer pumps for fuels, oil, chemicals; mechanical systems that operate in fluid transfer pumps comprised of electronic pump motor controls, electronic locks, fluid management valves, and fluid measurement meters that operate in fluid transfer pumps for use in industrial applications, namely, agriculture, construction, mining, municipalities, oil and gasoline, logging, manufacturing and fleets of vehicles and fleets of vehicles  Of Int. electronic and software systems for operating fluid transfer pumps, namely, electronic pump controls, electronic locks, fluid management systems, and fluid measurement systems for use in industrial applications, namely, agriculture, construction, mining, municipalities, oil and gasoline, logging, manufacturing and fleets of vehicles	United States of America	NEXTEC INTELLIGENCE & Design

						09 Int. Mechanical meters for indicating fluid transfer, liquid flow meters		
						08 Int. Hand tools, namely, hand-operated pumps		
	Tuthill Corporation	П	09/16/2021	018560075	Publish ed	07 Int. Pumps, rotary liquid pumps, fuel transfer pumps, oil dispensers; nozzles for fuel pumps; fuel pump filters; parts for the aforementioned goods; liquid dispensing pumps	Europea n Union (Comm unity)	SOTERA
<u> </u>	Tuthill Corporation	1	09/21/2021	924349344	Publish ed	09 Int. Mechanical meters for indicating fluid transfer, liquid flow meters	Brazil	SOTERA
RE	Tuthill Corporation	1	09/21/2021	924349263	Publish ed	07 Int. Pumps, rotary liquid pumps, fuel transfer pumps, oil dispensers; nozzles for fuel pumps; fuel pump filters; parts for the aforementioned goods; liquid dispensing pumps	Brazil	SOTERA
EL: 0077	Tuthill Corporatic	1	09/20/2021	97/036026	Filed	08 Int. Hand tools, namely, hand-operated pumps	United States of America	SOTERA
40 FRAME: 008	Tuthill Corporation  DEMARK		09/16/2021	2133521- 00	Filed		Canada	SOTERA

•	-				-		•	
Tuthill Corporation	06/30/2021	1348185	10/07/2020	1377687	Registe red	07 Int. Pneumatic pumps, namely diaphragm pumps 09 Int. Flow meters	Chile	SOTERA
Tuthill Corporation	08/31/2021	921012810	10/14/2020	921012810	Registe red	09 Int. Flow meters	Brazil	SOTERA
Tuthill Corporation	05/10/2021	2124159	09/29/2020	2124159	Registe red	07 Int. Pneumatic pumps, namely diaphragm pumps 09 Int. Flow meters	Australi a	SOTERA
Tuthill Corporation	12/27/2021	3246055	10/26/2020	3950966	Registe red	07 Int. Pneumatic pumps, namely diaphragm pumps.	Argenti na	SOTERA
Tuthill Corporation	12/27/2021	3246056	10/26/2020	3950967	Registe red	09 Int. Flow meters.	Argenti na	SOTERA
TRΔſ						09 Int. Mechanical meters for indicating fluid transfer, liquid flow meters.		
)EM/						08 Int. Hand tools, namely, hand-operated pumps.		
Tuthill Corporation			09/16/2021	UK0000369 5895	Publish ed	07 Int. Pumps, rotary liquid pumps, fuel transfer pumps, oil dispensers; nozzles for fuel pumps; fuel pump filters; parts for the aforementioned goods; liquid dispensing pumps.	United Kingdo m	SOTERA

SOTERA	SOTERA	SOTERA	SOTERA	SOTERA	SOTERA	SOTERA
Peru	Peru	Mexico	Mexico	Mexico	Colombi a	China
07 Int. Pumps, rotary liquid pumps, fuel transfer pumps, oil dispensers; nozzles for fuel pumps; fuel pump filters; structural parts for the aforementioned goods; liquid dispensing pumps	09 Int. Mechanical meters for indicating fluid transfer, liquid flow meters	09 Int. flow meters	07 Int. Pneumatic pumps, namely diaphragm pumps	08 Int. Hand tools, namely, hand-operated pumps	07 Int. Pneumatic pumps, namely diaphragm pumps 09 Int. Flow meters	
Registe red	Registe red	Registe red	Registe red	Registe red	Registe red	Registe red
915863- 2021/DSD	915866- 2021/DSD	2442162	2442161	2615225	SD2020/00 84920	5934317
09/22/2021	09/22/2021	10/21/2020	10/21/2020	09/17/2021	10/16/2020	03/08/07
317647	317617	2189282	2189281	2331301	688024	5934317
11/24/2021	11/24/2021	12/15/2020	12/15/2020	11/26/2021	08/09/2021	12/07/2009
Tuthill Corporation	Tuthill Corporation	Tuthill Corporation	Tuthill Corporation	Tuthill Corporation	Tuthill Corporatic TRADE	Tuthill Corporation
				R	EEL: 007740	FRAME: 0082

v	SOTERA	United	07 Int. pneumatic pumps, namely diaphragm pumps	Registe 85/70.	595	08/13/2012 4316/62	4316/62	04/09/2013	I uthiii Corporation
		States		red					
		of	09 Int. flow meters						
		America							
Γ									

TRADEMARK

No. Date Publication No. Date No. Issue Date Status    Date   No.   Date   No.   Issue Date   No.   No.   No.   Pending   No.   Issue Date   No.   No.   Pending   No.   No.   Pending   No.   Issue Date   No.   Issue Date   No.   Pending   Issue Date   No.   Issue Date   No.   Pending   Issue Date   No.   Issue Date   N		Pending	N/A	N/A	5/19/2022		11/12/20 21	17/525218	Tuthill Corporation	U.S.A.	Tank Mounting Adapter
No.   Date   Publication No.   Date   No.   Issue Date   No.   No.   No.   Pending   No.   No.   Pending   No.   No.   No.   Pending   No.   No.   No.   Pending   No.   No.   No.   Pending   No.   No.   Pending   No.   No.   Pending   No.   No.   No.   Pending   No.   No.   No.   Pending   No.   No.   No.   Pending		Pending	N/A	N/A	4/8/2021	US 2021- 0102544 A1	10/2/202	17/062046	Tuthill Corporation	U.S.A.	Pin Vent Assembly
Date   Publication No.   Date   No.   Issue Date   Status		Pending	N/A	N/A	7/9/2020	US 2020- 0217323 A1	3/16/202 0	16/819356	Tuthill Corporation	.W.S.N	Fluid Pump Assembly
No.   Date   Publication No.   Date   No.   Issue Date   Status		Pending	N/A	N/A	1/9/2020	US2020001427 7A1	9/16/201 9	16/571239	Tuthill Corporation	U.S.A.	Portable Fuel Pump
Date   Publication No.   Date   No.   Issue Date   Status		Pending	N/A	N/A			1/25/202 1	MX/f/2021/00 0233	Tuthill Corporation	Mexico	Fluid Pump Design
Date   Publication No.   Date   No.   Issue Date   Status		Pending	N/A	N/A			1/27/202 0	MX/a/2020/0 01073	Tuthill Corporation	Mexico	Portable Fuel Pump
No.   Date   Publication No.   Date   No.   Issue Date   Status		Pending	N/A	N/A			4/16/201 9	MX/a/2019/0 04509	Tuthill Corporation	Mexico	Fluid Pump Assembly
No.         Date         Publication No.         Date         No.         Issue Date         Status           2925990         10/17/20 14         2925990         4/23/2015         N/A         N/A         Pending           3040400         4/16/201 9         3040400         10/20/2019         N/A         N/A         N/A         Pending           200716         1/19/202 1.8         CN110391712A         10/29/2019         N/A         N/A         N/A         Pending           14854438         10/17/20 19         3058226         8/24/2016         N/A         N/A         Pending           19169961         4/17/201 9         3557061         10/23/2019         N/A         N/A         Pending           20873902.9         3/30/202 2         3/57061         10/25/2019         N/A         N/A         Pending           20191401542         4/17/201         3058226         8/24/2016         N/A         N/A         Pending		Pending	N/A	N/A			1/28/202 1	338011-001	Tuthill Corporation	India	Fluid Pump
No.         Date         Publication No.         Date         No.         Issue Date         Status           2925990         10/17/20 14         2925990         4/23/2015         N/A         N/A         Pending           3040400         4/16/201 9         3040400         10/20/2019         N/A         N/A         Pending           200716         1/19/202 1.8         N/9         CN110391712A         10/29/2019         N/A         N/A         Pending           14854438         10/17/20 14         3058226         8/24/2016         N/A         N/A         Pending           19169961         4/17/201 9         3557061         10/23/2019         N/A         N/A         Pending           19169962         3/30/202         3/30/202         N/A         N/A         N/A         Pending		Pending	N/A	N/A	10/25/2019		4/17/201 9	20191401542	Tuthill Corporation	India	Fluid Pump Assembly
No.         Date         Publication No.         Date         No.         Issue Date         Status           2925990         10/17/20 14         2925990         4/23/2015         N/A         N/A         Pending           3040400         4/16/201 9         3040400         10/20/2019         N/A         N/A         Pending           200716         1/19/202 1.8         1/19/201 9         CN110391712A         10/29/2019         N/A         N/A         Pending           14854438         10/17/20 14         3058226         8/24/2016         N/A         N/A         Pending           19169961         4/17/201 9         3557061         10/23/2019         N/A         N/A         Pending		Pending	N/A	N/A			3/30/202 2	20873902.9	Tuthill Corporation	European Patent Convention	Pin Vent Assembly
No.         Date         Publication No.         Date         No.         Issue Date         Status           2925990         10/17/20         2925990         4/23/2015         N/A         N/A         Pending           3040400         4/16/201         3040400         10/20/2019         N/A         N/A         Pending           200716         1/19/202         N/A         N/A         N/A         Pending           20191031995         4/19/201         CN110391712A         10/29/2019         N/A         N/A         Pending           14854438         10/17/20         3058226         8/24/2016         N/A         N/A         Pending		Pending	N/A	N/A	10/23/2019	3557061	4/17/201 9	19169961	Tuthill Corporation	European Patent Convention	Fluid Pump Assembly
Publication No. Date No. Issue Date Status  10/17/20 2925990 4/23/2015 N/A N/A Pending  3040400 4/16/201 3040400 10/20/2019 N/A N/A Pending  200716 1/19/202 N/A N/A Pending  20191031995 4/19/201 CN110391712A 10/29/2019 N/A N/A Pending		Pending	N/A	N/A	8/24/2016	3058226	10/17/20 14	14854438	Tuthill Corporation	European Patent Convention	Portable Fuel Pump
Publication No. Date No. Issue Date Status  10/17/20 2925990 4/23/2015 N/A N/A Pending  3040400 9 3040400 10/20/2019 N/A N/A Pending  200716 1/19/202 N/A N/A Pending		Pending	N/A	N/A	10/29/2019	CN110391712A	4/19/201 9	20191031995	Tuthill Corporation	China	Fluid Pump Assembly
Publication No. Date No. Issue Date Status  10/17/20 2925990 4/23/2015 N/A N/A Pending  3040400 4/16/201 3040400 10/20/2019 N/A N/A Pending		Pending	N/A	N/A			1/19/202 1	200716		Canada	Fluid Pump Design
Publication No. Date Publication No. Date No. Issue Date Status  2925990 10/17/20 2925990 4/23/2015 N/A N/A Pending		Pending	N/A	N/A	10/20/2019	3040400	4/16/201 9	3040400	Tuthill Corporation	Canada	Fluid Pump Assembly
No. Date Publication No. Date No. Issue Date Status		Pending	N/A	N/A	4/23/2015	2925990	10/17/20 14	2925990	Tuthill Corporation	Canada	Portable Fuel Pump
Application Filing Publication Patent	Expiration Date	Status	Issue Date	Patent No.	Publication Date	Publication No.	Filing Date	Application No.	Owner Name	Country	Title

Fue	Po	Flu		Poi	Fue				Po		Poi	Flu		Pir	
Fuel Transfer Pump	Portable Fuel Pump Design	Fluid Pump Design	Turbine Meter	Portable Fuel Pump Design	Fuel Transfer Pump	Fluid Pump	Pump	Turbine Meter	Portable Fuel Pump	Turbine Meter	Portable Fuel Pump Design	Fluid Pump Design	Fluid Pump	Pin Vent Assembly	Title
Germany	France	European Patent Convention	European Patent Convention	China (People's Republic)	Canada	Brazil	Brazil	U.S.A.	Patent Cooperation Treaty	Country					
Tuthill Corporation	Tuthill Corporation	Tuthill Corporation	Tuthill Corporation	Tuthill Corporation	Tuthill Corporation	Tuthill Corporation	Tuthill Corporation	Tuthill Corporation	Tuthill Corporation	Tuthill Corporation	Tuthill Corporation	Tuthill Corporation	Tuthill Corporation	Tuthill Corporation	Owner Name
40201200555 7.3	14/1771	008364574	003856517- 0001	20143009101 5.4	20133000572 9.4	20203081849 9.3	20173013702 4.6	20173013768 0.6	20148005697 0.1	174264	BR302014001 708-0	BR302021000 283-3	29/744793	US2020/0542 32	Application No.
12/4/201	4/22/201 4	12/22/20 20	4/13/201 7	4/16/201 4	1/9/2013	12/30/20 20	4/21/201 7	4/21/201 7	10/17/20 14	4/20/201 7	4/16/201 4	1/22/202	7/31/202	10/5/202 0	Filing Date
	944006					CN306663083S	304349465	30438694	105723092			BR3020210002 83-3		WO2021/07177	Publication No.
	6/6/2014					7/6/2021	11/10/2017		6/29/2016			8/24/2021		4/15/2021	Publication Date
402012 005557. 3	2014/17 71	008364 574- 0001	003856 517- 0001	ZL2014 300910 15.4	ZL2013 300057 29.4	ZL2020 308184 99.3	ZL2017 301370 24.6	ZL2017 301376 80.6	ZL2014 800569 70.1	174264	BR302 014001 708-0	BR302 021000 283-3		N/A	Patent No.
5/23/2013	6/6/2014	1/13/2021	6/5/2017	3/25/2015	7/17/2013	7/6/2021	11/10/201 7	11/10/201 7	4/3/2018	6/19/2018	8/2/2016	8/24/2021		N/A	Issue Date
Issued	Issued	Issued	Issued	Issued	Issued	Issued	Issued	Issued	Issued	Issued	Issued	Issued	Pending	Pending	Status
12/4/2037	4/22/2039	12/22/2045	4/13/2042	4/16/2024	1/9/2023	12/30/2030	4/21/2027	4/21/2027	10/17/2034	6/19/2028	4/16/2039	1/22/2046			Expiration Date

red 8/3/2038	Issued	3/17/2020	105909 39	10/24/2019	US 2019- 0323512 A1	4/20/201 8	15/958217	Tuthill Corporation	U.S.A.	Fluid Pump Assembly
led	Issued	3/13/2018	D81250 4			10/21/20 16	29/581745	Tuthill Corporation	U.S.A.	Turbine Meter
ıed	Issued	4/10/2018	D81515 2			10/21/20 16	29/581708	Tuthill Corporation	U.S.A.	Fuel Transfer Pump
ıed	Issued	9/17/2019	104188 78	7/13/2017	US-2017- 0201146-A1	3/24/201 7	15/468479	Tuthill Corporation	U.S.A.	Portable Fuel Pump
ıed	Issued	5/15/2014	403520 7			4/15/201 4	4035207	Tuthill Corporation	United Kingdom	Portable Fuel Pump Design
led	Issued	1/7/2021	611233 4			1/7/2021	90083645740 001	Tuthill Corporation	United Kingdom	Fluid Pump Design
ned 4/13/2042	Issued	6/5/2017	900385 651700 01			4/13/201 7	90038565170 001	Tuthill Corporation	United Kingdom	Turbine Meter
ied 4/15/2029	Issued	9/1/2015	D17019 4	9/1/2015	D170194	4/16/201 4	103302219	Tuthill Corporation	Taiwan	Portable Fuel Pump
ıed	Issued	2/4/2013	516083	2/8/2013		1/2/2013	D516083	Tuthill Corporation	Spain	Fuel Transfer Pump
ıed	Issued	7/9/2015	44519			4/8/2014	MX/f/2014/00 1133	Tuthill Corporation	Mexico	Portable Fuel Pump Design
ıed 12/3/2027	Issued	10/7/2014	42615			12/3/201 2	2012/003847	Tuthill Corporation	Mexico	Fuel Transfer Pump
ıed 4/19/2042	Issued	12/11/201	54331			4/19/201 7	MX/f/2017/00 1127	Tuthill Corporation	Mexico	Fuel Transfer Pump
red 3/30/2042	Issued	7/18/2018	53068			3/30/201 7	MX/f/2017/00 0978	Tuthill Corporation	Mexico	Turbine Meter
ıed   10/17/2034	Issued	1/29/2020	371410	12/16/2016		10/17/20 14	MX/a2016/00 4181	Tuthill Corporation	Mexico	Portable Fuel Pump
ied 4/15/2039	Issued	1/28/2016	103148			4/15/201 4	MI2014O 000073	Tuthill Corporation	Italy	Portable Fuel Pump Design
ıed	Issued	6/21/2013	99961			1/9/2013	MI2013O000	Tuthill Corporation	Italy	Fuel Transfer Pump
ned 4/20/2042	Issued	3/10/2017	402017 000043 433			4/20/201 7	40201700004 3433	Tuthill Corporation	Italy	Fuel Transfer Pump
ıed 10/17/2028	Issued	4/11/2015	261691			4/11/201 4	261691	Tuthill Corporation	India	Portable Fuel Pump Design
red 4/16/2039	Issued	7/28/2014	402014 000997. 1			4/16/201 4	40201400099 7.1	Tuthill Corporation	Germany	Portable Fuel Pump Design
tus Expiration Date	Status	Issue Date	Patent No.	Publication Date	Publication No.	Filing Date	Application No.	Owner Name	Country	Title

**RECORDED: 06/01/2022** 

Pin Vent Assembly Ensemble Broche D'Event	Pump With Pivoted Vanes	Portable Fuel Pump Design	A Fuel Transfer Pump	Fuel Nozzle	Double Diaphragm Pump Assembly	Double Diaphragm Pump Assembly	Fuel Nozzle	Pump Assembly	Double Diaphragm Pump Assembly	Digital Fuel Meter	Fluid Pump	Turbine Meter	Title
WIPO	U.S.A.	U.S.A.	U.S.A.	U.S.A.	U.S.A.	U.S.A.	U.S.A.	U.S.A.	U.S.A.	U.S.A.	U.S.A.	U.S.A.	Country
Tuthill Corporation	Tuthill Corporation	Tuthill Corporation	Tuthill Corporation	Tuthill Corporation	Tuthill Corporation	Tuthill Corporation	Tuthill Corporation	Tuthill Corporation	Tuthill Corporation	Tuthill Corporation	Tuthill Corporation	Tuthill Corporation	Owner Name
EP201218411 1A	14/516143	29/470065	29/426758	29/424793	29/427436	29/427437	29/394485	29/407147	29/402528	29/356811	29/744793	29/639887	Application No.
10/5/202	10/16/20 14	10/17/20 13	7/10/201 2	6/15/201 2	7/18/201 2	7/18/201 2	6/17/201 1	11/23/20 11	9/23/201 1	3/3/2010	7/31/202	3/9/2018	Filing Date
WO202107177 3A1	US-2015- 0110658-A1												Publication No.
4/15/2021	4/23/2015												Publication Date
	960567 3	D72515 3	D68499 8	D68466 4	D67481 5	D67523	D65622 1	D68013 3	D66746 5	D63340 1	D94920 5	D85096 0	Patent No.
	3/28/2017	3/24/2015	6/25/2013	6/18/2013	1/22/2013	1/29/2013	3/20/2012	4/16/2013	9/18/2012	3/1/2011	4/19/2022	6/11/2019	Issue Date
Active	Issued	Issued	Issued	Issued	Issued	Issued	Issued	Issued	Issued	Issued	Issued	Issued	Status
	4/10/2035	3/24/2029	6/25/2027	6/18/2027	1/22/2027	1/29/2027	3/20/2026	4/16/2027	9/18/2026	3/1/2025	4/19/2037	6/11/2034	Expiration Date